503874087 06/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3920736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	6	Execution Date
KAYLYN MCCABE	06/10/2016		6/10/2016	
MARIUSZ CENDER			06	6/10/2016
JOSHUA WOOD			06	6/10/2016
SOFIKA SHIELL			06	6/14/2016
JOHN COWLE			06	6/10/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Δ			
		RNICUS EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS	INC.	
Street Address:	R.R. #3	3, 8194 COUNTY ROAD 109		
City:	ARTHU	•		
State/Country:	CANAE	DA		
-	N0G 1/	40		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number		
Property Type	29568201			
Property Type Application Number:		29568201		
		29568201		
Application Number:		29568201		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:		(519)576-0141		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	sent to	(519)576-0141 • the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	sent to rovideo	(519)576-0141 • the e-mail address first; if that is u t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	sent to rovideo	(519)576-0141 • the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	sent to rovideo	(519)576-0141 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 519-576-6910		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	sent to rovideo	(519)576-0141 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 519-576-6910 waterloo.ip@gowlingwlg.com	ent via US Mail	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	sent to rovideo	(519)576-0141 o <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 519-576-6910 waterloo.ip@gowlingwlg.com GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP	ent via US Mail	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent to rovideo	(519)576-0141 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 519-576-6910 waterloo.ip@gowlingwlg.com GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 50 QUEEN STREET NORTH, SUITE	ent via US Mail	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	sent to	(519)576-0141 5 the e-mail address first; if that is u 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 519-576-6910 waterloo.ip@gowlingwlg.com GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 50 QUEEN STREET NORTH, SUITE P.O. BOX 2248	ent via US Mail	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	sent to	(519)576-0141 b the e-mail address first; if that is u b the e-mail address first; if that is u c if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 519-576-6910 waterloo.ip@gowlingwlg.com GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 50 QUEEN STREET NORTH, SUITE P.O. BOX 2248 KITCHENER, CANADA N2H 6M2	ent via US Mail	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	sent to	(519)576-0141 b the e-mail address first; if that is u b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 519-576-6910 waterloo.ip@gowlingwlg.com GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 50 QUEEN STREET NORTH, SUITE P.O. BOX 2248 KITCHENER, CANADA N2H 6M2 K8001516US	ent via US Mail	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	sent to	(519)576-0141 b the e-mail address first; if that is u b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 519-576-6910 waterloo.ip@gowlingwlg.com GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 50 QUEEN STREET NORTH, SUITE P.O. BOX 2248 KITCHENER, CANADA N2H 6M2 K8001516US NEIL HENDERSON	ent via US Mail	

source=K8001516US-Assignment#page1.tif source=K8001516US-Assignment#page2.tif source=K8001516US-Assignment#page3.tif source=K8001516US-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=K8001516US-Assignment#page5.tif source=K8001516US-Assignment#page6.tif source=K8001516US-Assignment#page7.tif	

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

MCCABE, Kaylyn 7733 Sideroad 7 East Kenilworth, Ontario, N0G 2E0 Canada

CENDER, Mariusz 345 Belsyde Avenue, Apartment No. 3 Fergus, Ontario, N1M 2Y2 Canada

WOOD, Joshua 96 Wilton Road Guelph, Ontario, N1E 7L8 Canada

SHIELL, Sofika 123 Stephanie Drive Guelph, Ontario, N1K 1X7 Canada

COWLE, John 172 Berkshire Drive Arthur, Ontario, N0G 1A0 Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

COPERNICUS EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC. R.R.#3, 8194 County Road 109 Arthur, Ontario, N0G 1A0 Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

STACKABLE MEDIA STORAGE CONTAINER

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Page 1 of 7 K8001516

MCCABE, Kaylyn	Witness:
	1. BICK DINGMA.
Executed atArdhur	Print Name
City	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country	134 CONESTOCH SI
This to day of DG 2016	ADDITUR ON NOG 1AD
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see MCCABE,
Signature	Kaylyn execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.

Page 2 of 7 K8001516

CENDER, Mariusz	Witness:
Executed at <u>ARTNR</u>	I. RICK DINGMAN. Print Name
City City Province/State, Country This <u>10</u> day of <u>SUNE</u> , <u>3016</u> Day Month Year	whose full post office address is 134 CONESTOGA ST APATUR ON MOGIAO
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see CENDER , Mariusz execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature

Page 3 of 7 K8001516

Signature	WOOD, Joshua Executed at <u>APTHUR</u> ON CANAPA Province/State, Country This <u>10</u> day of <u>OU</u> <u>Dolle</u> Day Month Year <u>AMDOCL</u> Signature	Witness: I. <u>NICK DIMMAN</u> Print Name whose full post office address is <u>134</u> <u>Lone 570 GA</u> <u>51</u> <u>ADM UR ON</u> <u>NOB IA0</u> was personally present and did see WOOD , Joshua execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me. <u>Signature</u>
-----------	---	--

Page 4 of 7 K8001516

This 14 day of the 2016. Nik (X7) Day Month Year was personally present and did see SHIEL	SHIELL, Sofika	Witness:
	City <u>City</u> <u>Province/State</u> , Country This <u>14</u> day of <u>Line</u> <u>2816</u> . Day Month Year	Print Name whose full post office address is <u>123 Stephane Dr. Gulph, on</u> <u>Nik (X7</u> was personally present and did see SHIELL, Sofika execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.

Page 5 of 7 K8001516

COWLE, John Executed at <u>ACDAUR</u> City <u>BA</u> <u>CALAPA</u> Province/State, Country This <u>C</u> day of <u>DwE</u> , <u>Day</u> <u>Month</u> Year <u>Year</u>	Witness: I. RICIK DIWBMM Print Name whose full post office address is <u>134</u> <u>LOWESTOUAST</u> <u>ADTUR ON MOBIAC</u> was personally present and did see COWLE, John execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me, <u>Signature</u>
Signature	Signature

Page 6 of 7 K8001516

4

PATENT REEL: 038927 FRAME: 0054

1

COPERNICUS EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTS INC. 11	Witness:
Executed at <u>Arthur</u> City <u>Onterio</u> <u>Caneda</u> Province/State, Country This <u>13</u> day of <u>O6</u> <u>2016</u> Day <u>Month</u> Year	I. <u>Debbie Farrelly</u> Print Name whose full post office address is <u>T282 Wellington Rd 16</u> Rel <u>Peluccod</u> , <u>ON NOB LIO</u>
By: James Phillips	was personally present and did see
Title: <u>Irzs.cl.e.</u>	execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.

Page 7 of 7 K8001516

RECORDED: 06/16/2016